
•	 North Park head coach Emma (Lundeen) Woodley was 

inducted into the Viking Hall of Fame this past Saturday.  

Woodley was a second-team All-CCIW selection in 2013 

and became the first women’s soccer player in 15 years to 

be named a first-team selection at the conclusion of her 

2014 season. The team captain and MVP broke the NPU 

single-season scoring record in 2014 with 17 goals and also 

led the CCIW in points (37), points per game (2.06), and 

goals per game (0.94). Last but not least, she was named the 

NPU “Female Athlete of the Year” in 2015.

2022 NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY
WOMEN’S SOCCER PROGRAM
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SEPTEMBER

1 (Thu)	 BENEDICTINE	 WIN 2-0

4 (Sun)		  @ Aurora		  Tie 0-0

8 (Thu)	 UW-PLATTEVILLE	 loss 0-1

11 (Sun)	 CONCORDIA (IL)	 postponed

14 (Wed)	 @ Hope		  loss 1-6

19 (Mon)	 IIT			   7:00 PM

21 (Wed)	 RIPON			  7:00 PM

24 (Sat)		 @ Augustana *		  1:00 PM

26 (Mon)	 DOMINICAN		  7:00 PM

OCTOBER

1 (Sat)		  @ Millikin *		  1:00 PM

5 (Wed)	 ELMHURST *		  7:30 PM

10 (Mon)	 @ Lake Forest		  4:30 PM

12 (Wed)	 NORTH CENTRAL *	 7:00 PM

15 (Sat)	 IL WESLEYAN *	 5:00 PM

19 (Wed)	 @ Carthage *		  7:00 PM

22 (Sat)	 WHEATON *		  5:00 PM

26 (Wed)	 @ Carroll		  7:00 PM

CCIW Tournament: Oct 29, Nov 2, Nov 5

CAPS indicates home contest

* denotes CCIW opponent

vs.

NORTH PARK VIKINGS
(1-2-1)

ILLINOIS TECH SCARLET HAWKS
(5-2-0)

2 0 2 2  N P U  S C H E D U L E  &  R E S U LT S

athletics.northpark.edu |  H o l m g r e n  A t h l e t i c  C o m p l e x
Social Media  |   Twitter : @VikingsNPU  |  Insta: NPUathletics |  Facebook: North Park University Athletics

HERE’S TO YOU, COACH!

Tune in to the Viking Sports Network for live 
commentary, replays, and player/coach interviews!
Available via: athletics.northpark.edu



2022 CCIW LEADERS



2022 North Park Women's Soccer Roster 
 

# Player Pos Ht Yr Hometown / HS / Prev. School 
0 Campbelle Hunt GK 5-8 So. West Richland, Wash. / Kamiakin 
1 Emily LaSalle GK 5-11 So. Olivet, Mich. / Olivet 
2 Damaris Cifuentes D 5-5 Sr. Zion, Ill. / Zion-Benton Township 
3 Danielle Boudakh D 5-7 So. Morton Grove, Ill. / Niles West 
4 Kajsa Mansson M 5-8 Sr. Kungsbacka, Sweden / Elof Lindälvs / Harding  
5 Aila Durakovic M 5-3 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West 
6 Madeleine Häger M 5-4 So. Stockholm, Sweden / Blackebergs / Florida Int’l  
7 Lisa Gustafsson F 5-6 Fr. Herrljunga, Sweden / Sven 
8 Marta Hultgardh F 5-7 Jr. Stockholm, Sweden / Blackebergs Gynasium  
9 Clara Wernbo M/F 5-8 Sr. Floda, Sweden / Lerums Gymnasium 
10 Nicole Boudakh F 5-2 Jr. Lincolnwood, Ill. / Niles / Trinity International 
11 Ida Elise Hjelle F 5-6 Sr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
12 Ella Zaar D/M 5-3 Fr. Stockholm, Sweden / Tibble 
13 Agnes Back D 5-4 So. Bjärred, Sweden / ProCivitas Lund / U- Mobile 
14 Alexia Posada D 5-6 So. Harvard, Ill. / Harvard 
15 Stella Alvstad D 5-4 Fr. Lerum, Sweden / Klara teoretiska 
16 Lindsey Sheldon M 5-4 Fr. Kansas City, Mo. / Staley 
17 Olivia Eriksson F 5-9 So. Vika, Sweden / Filborna skolan 
18 Lina Bogg D 5-7 So. Sundbyberg, Sweden / Bromma 
19 Linn Nordqvist D 5-8 So. Stockholm, Sweden / Värmdö 
20 Linn Gradin F 5-5 Fr. Stöde, Sweden / Hedbergska  
21 Arianna Lopez D/M 5-4 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Jones College Prep 
22 Anna Tegnhed M 5-5 Fr. Karlstad, Sweden / Tingvallagymnasiet 
23 Lydia Forsberg D 5-5 Sr. Vänersborg, Sweden / Briar Cliff University 
24 Abigail Balmaseda F/M 5-2 So. Chicago, Ill. / Von Steuben 
26 Philemina Toca GK 5-5 Fr. Lynchburg, Ohio / Lynchburg-Clay 
27 Rebecca Moravec F/M 5-4 So. Fort Wayne, Ind. / Northrop 
28 Megan Tauscheck F 5-4 So. Sun Prairie, Wis. / Luther 
29 Christine Iverson F 5-3 Fr. Moss, Norway / Kirkeparken 
30 Angelica Børkeeiet M 5-9 Fr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
31 Kaya Dreger F 5-4 So. Kuna, Idaho / Kuna 
32 Sofie Swedberg M 5-9 Fr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
33 Julia Kawa D 5-5 Fr. Prospect Heights, Ill. / Wheeling 
- Morgan Wehseler F 5-10 Fr. Eyota, Minn. / Dover-Eyota 

 
Coaching Staff 
Head Coach: Emma Woodley (3rd season) 
Assistant Coaches: Corinne Cole, Billy Castro, Ashley Meyer 
 
Pronunciations 
2. see-FWIN-tez 
3 & 10. BOO-dock 
4. ky-suh, man-sahn 
5. eye-luh, derr-uh-CO-vick 
8. hult-guard 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
11. ee-duh, ee-lease, ee-yuh-luh 
13. Beck 
18. leena 
21. arr-ee-AH-nuh 
22. ten-gen 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23. forsh-bery 
24. ball-muh-SET-uh 
30. burr-kay-ett 
31. kay-uh, DRAY-grr 
32. Svedberg 
33. kah-vah 



2022-23 North Park Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Sep 19, 2022

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/01/2022 Benedictine (IL) W 2-0 200
09/04/2022 at Aurora T 0-0 113
09/08/2022 Wis.-Platteville L 0-1 125
09/14/2022 at Hope L 1-6 290

Team statistics
NPU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 3-47 7-52
Goals scored per game 0.75 1.75
Shot pct. .064 .135
Shots on goal-Attempts 18-47 32-52
SOG pct. .383 .615
Shots/Game 11.8 13
Assists 2 5

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 3 7
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 0.75 1.75

CORNER KICKS 16 23
Goals off corners - -

PENALTY KICKS 0-0 0-0
OFFSIDES 8 6
PENALTIES

Fouls 30 27
Yellow cards 1 0
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 325 403
Dates/Avg Per Date 2/163 2/202
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 1-2-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-0-0
Conference 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
Non-Conference 1-2-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
28 Tauscheck, Megan 3 1 0 2 5 .200 3 .600 1 0-0
20 Gradin, Linn 4 1 0 2 3 .333 2 .667 0 0-0
13 Back, Agnes 4 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
11 Hjelle, Ida 4 0 1 1 9 .000 4 .444 0 0-0
14 Posada, Alexia 3 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
4 Mansson, Kajsa 4 0 0 0 9 .000 1 .111 0 0-0

32 Swedberg, Sofie 3 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
18 Bogg, Lina 4 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
15 Alvstad, Stella 2 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1.000 0 0-0
31 Dreger, Kaya 4 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
6 Haeger, Madeleine 4 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
3 Boudakh, Danielle 4 0 0 0 2 .000 2 1.000 0 0-0
7 Gustafson, Lisa 2 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

24 Balmaseda, Abigail 2 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
12 Zaar, Ella 2 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
8 Hultgardh, Marta 4 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
2 Cifuentes, Damaris 3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

23 Forsberg, Lydia 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
5 Durakovic, Aila 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

33 Kawa, Julia 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 LaSalle, Emily 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
0 Hunt, Campbelle 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

Total 4 3 2 8 47 .064 18 .383 - 0-0
Opponents 4 7 5 19 52 .135 32 .615 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
1 LaSalle, Emily 1 90:00 6 6.00 14 .700 0-1-0 0/0
0 Hunt, Campbelle 3 270:00 1 0.33 10 .909 1-1-1 2/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 4 360:00 7 1.75 25 .781 1-2-1 2
Opponents 4 360:00 3 0.75 15 .833 2-1-1 2

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 0 3 0 0 3
Opponents 2 5 0 0 7

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 23 24 0 0 47
Opponents 27 25 0 0 52

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 15 10 0 0 25
Opponents 9 6 0 0 15

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 8 8 0 0 16
Opponents 14 9 0 0 23

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 11 19 0 0 30
Opponents 15 12 0 0 27



 

2022 Illinois Tech Scarlet Hawks Roster 
 

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown High School Pronunciation 
0 Sophia Rodriguez GK 5’6 Fr. Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. Palos Verdes  
1 Sarah Thomas GK 5'5 So. Redmond, Wash. Redmond  
2 Kenna Flores D 5'2 Sr. Tustin, Calif. Tustin  
3 Akina Castellano F/M 5'3 So. Marietta, Ga. Walton a-KEY-nah cass-TA-laano 
4 Kayla Smith D 5’4 Fr. Redmond, Wash. Eastlake  
5 Allison Murray M 5’1 Fr. St. Charles, Mo. Lutheran HS - St. Charles  
7 Jayla Anaya F 5'3 Jr. Brighton, Colo. Brighton Jay-LA a-NAY-ah 
8 Lisa Rios M 5’3 So. Chicago, Ill. Lane Tech  
9 Claudia Marti Fanlo F 5’8 Sr. Barcelona, Spain   
10 Kelly Hitchcock M 5'5 Jr. Scottsdale, Ariz. Chaparral  
11 Rachel Brettin M 5’9 Fr. Farragut, Tenn. Knoxville Catholic  
12 Laura Rios M 5'3 So. Chicago, Ill. Jones College Prep  
13 Amelia Moseman M 5'7 So. St. Paul, Minn. Central  
14 Savanna Gonzalez D/M 5'7 Sr. Torrance, Calif West Torrance  
15 Jamie Griggs M 5’4 Sr. Lancaster, Calif. Eastside  
16 Gabriella Baltes D 5’8 Fr. Plymouth, Minn. Osseo Senior High  
17 Katelyn Holcomb D 5'10 Sr. Temecula, Calif. Temecula Valley hole-COME 
18 Kate Domian F 5'3 So. Saint Louis, Mo. Kirkwood doh-ME-ann 
19 Mary Frampton D 6’0 Fr. Seattle, Wash. West Seattle  
20 Alexis Williamson D 6'0 Sr. Placentia, Calif. El Dorado  
21 Genna Gaitan M 4’11 So. Warren, Mich. Warren Mott jenn-UH guy-TAAN 
22 Nicole Fajardo M/F 5'3 Sr. Darien, Ill. Downers Grove South faa-HARD-O 
23 Lucy Vanveldhuisen F 5'7 So. Portland, Ore. Sunset Van-VELD-huu-zen 
24 Lucy Jorjorian M 5'5 So. Henderson, Nevada Coronado Jor-jor-EE-ann 
25 Hali Parker D 5'7 So. Knoxville, Tenn. Bearden Holly 
26 Jillian Oligschlaeger D 5'8 Jr. Eureka, Ill. Eureka O-lig-SCHAAGER 
27 Julianna Moore M/F 5'3 Jr. Park Ridge, Ill. Maine South  
28 Carolyn Beltran D 5'5 Jr. Weston, Fla. Cypress Bay Bell-TRAN 
29 Mackenzie Nelson M 5’8 Fr. Crystal Lake, Ill. Prairie Ridge  
31 Kenzie Tokuchi M 5’4 So. Monrovia, Calif. San Marino too-KUU-chi 
32 Abigail Dudek D 5’11 Jr. Schaumburg, Ill. Schaumburg  
33 Ayden Greene M 5’4 So. Roeland Park, Kan. Bishop Miege  
34 Caitie Chismarich F 5’2 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. Marquette  
35 Ally Sanchez F 5’3 So. Thornton, Colo. Horizon  
40 Cheryl Gardner GK 5’4 Sr. Austin, Texas McNeil  
50 Hailey Flannagan GK 5’9 Jr. Batavia, Ill. Batavia  
 Rachael Fujimori  5’5 Fy. Garden Grove, Calif. Pacifica  
 
 
Head Coach: Roshane Ellison (8th season)  
Assistant Coaches: Alan Garcia Pena, Cinthya Osuna, Tom Paparounis 
 
 



2022-23 IIT Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Sep 19, 2022

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/01/2022 Carthage W 2-1 55
09/03/2022 at Calvin L 0-1 102
09/07/2022 at Elmhurst W 7-0 55
09/10/2022 Lake Forest W 3-2 100
09/11/2022 Penn St.-Behrend W 2-1 60

* 09/14/2022 Dominican (IL) L 0-1 120
* 09/17/2022 at Wis. Lutheran W 8-0 79

Team statistics
IIT OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 22-157 6-45
Goals scored per game 3.14 0.86
Shot pct. .140 .133
Shots on goal-Attempts 83-157 19-45
SOG pct. .529 .422
Shots/Game 22.4 6.4
Assists 13 2

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 22 6
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 3.14 0.86

CORNER KICKS 49 15
Goals off corners - -

PENALTY KICKS 0-0 0-1
OFFSIDES 26 0
PENALTIES

Fouls 71 55
Yellow cards 2 3
Red cards 1 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 335 236
Dates/Avg Per Date 4/84 3/79
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 5-2-0 3-1-0 2-1-0 0-0-0
Conference 1-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-0-0
Non-Conference 4-1-0 3-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
31 Tokuchi, Kenzie 7 3 1 7 9 .333 6 .667 0 0-0
9 Martí Fanlo, Clàudia 7 2 2 6 24 .083 13 .542 0 0-0

13 Moseman, Amelia 7 2 2 6 13 .154 8 .615 1 0-0
10 Hitchcock, Kelly 7 2 0 4 14 .143 8 .571 1 0-0
23 Vanveldhuisen, Lucy 7 2 0 4 12 .167 6 .500 0 0-0
22 Fajardo, Nicole 6 2 0 4 7 .286 4 .571 0 0-0
12 Rios, Laura 5 2 0 4 3 .667 3 1.000 0 0-0
7 Anaya, Jayla 5 1 2 4 10 .100 6 .600 1 0-0
4 Smith, Kayla 7 1 1 3 9 .111 5 .556 0 0-0
5 Murray, Allison 7 1 0 2 13 .077 4 .308 1 0-0
8 Rios, Lisa 6 1 0 2 4 .250 3 .750 0 0-0

34 Chismarich, Catie 4 1 0 2 3 .333 2 .667 0 0-0
16 Baltes, Gabriella 6 1 0 2 3 .333 1 .333 0 0-0
28 Beltran, Carolyn 7 1 0 2 3 .333 2 .667 1 0-0
15 Griggs, Jamie 7 0 2 2 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
24 Jorjorian, Lucy 7 0 1 1 6 .000 4 .667 0 0-0
17 Holcomb, Katelyn 7 0 1 1 5 .000 1 .200 0 0-0
11 Brettin, Rachel 5 0 1 1 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
32 Dudek, Abby 7 0 0 0 5 .000 2 .400 0 0-0
25 Parker, Hali 6 0 0 0 4 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
35 Sanchez, Ally 3 0 0 0 4 .000 3 .750 0 0-0
18 Domian, Kate 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
20 Williamson, Alexis 6 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
2 Flores, Kenna 3 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0

19 Frampton, Mary 4 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
40 Gardner, Cheryl 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
21 Gaitan, Genna 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 Thomas, Sarah 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
0 Rodriguez, Sophia 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

26 Oligschlaeger, Jillian 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
33 Greene, Ayden 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
50 Flannagan, Hailey 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
14 Gonzalez, Savanna 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
3 Castellno, Akina 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

Total 7 22 13 57 157 .140 83 .529 - 0-0
Opponents 7 6 2 14 45 .133 19 .422 - 0-1

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
40 Gardner, Cheryl 2 43:24 0 0.00 0 .000 0-0-0 0/2
1 Thomas, Sarah 4 196:31 2 0.92 4 .667 3-0-0 0/2
0 Rodriguez, Sophia 1 09:36 0 0.00 0 .000 0-0-0 0/1

50 Flannagan, Hailey 5 380:29 4 0.95 8 .667 2-2-0 0/1
TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 2/0
Total 7 630:00 6 0.86 13 .684 5-2-0 2
Opponents 7 630:00 22 3.14 61 .735 2-5-0 2

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
IIT 7 15 0 0 22
Opponents 3 3 0 0 6

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
IIT 78 79 0 0 157
Opponents 19 26 0 0 45

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
IIT 6 7 0 0 13
Opponents 33 28 0 0 61

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
IIT 27 22 0 0 49
Opponents 4 11 0 0 15

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
IIT 36 35 0 0 71
Opponents 18 37 0 0 55


